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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES

 LOK SABHA

STARRED QUE STION NO.  *117

ANSWERED ON MONDAY, JULY 25, 2022 / SRAVANA 3, 1944 (SAKA)

BENEFICIARIES UNDER PMJDY


*117. SHRI KANAKMAL KATARA:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the number of Jan-Dhan account holders under the Pradhan Mantri Jan-Dhan

Yojana (PMJDY) in Banswara-Dungarpur in Rajasthan; and

(b) the present status of the total number of accounts opened in Banswara-Dungarpur in

Rajasthan?


ANSWER

THE FINANCE MINISTER

(Smt. Nirmala Sitharaman)


(a) and (b) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


***


Statement referred to in reply to Lok Sabha Starred Question No. *117 for 25.07.2022 by

Shri Kanakmal Katara, MP, Regarding “Beneficiaries under PMJDY”


(a) As apprised by banks, the total number of Pradhan Mantri Jan Dhan Yojana (PMJDY)

accounts in Rajasthan as on 06.07.2022 is 3.19 crore. This includes 12.12 lakh and 8.5

lakh PMJDY accounts from Banswara and Dungarpur districts respectively.


(b) The total number of operative Current Account Saving Account (CASA) in Rajasthan

as on 08.07.2022 is 800.43 lakh. This includes 18.18 lakh and 15.44 lakh CASA

accounts from Banswara and Dungarpur districts respectively.


***

